
РЕЗУЛЬТАТЫ ОЛИМПИАДЫ  
БАТУМИ 
2025 ГОД 

1 класс 
Усатенко Алена  9 баллов 
Котковская Вера  2 балла 
Сергиенко Кира  15 баллов 
Абдуллин Максим  22 балла 
Крук Михаил  21 балл 
Ловчиков Максим  21 балл 
Орлов Дамиан  12 баллов 
 
2 класс 
Алексюк Владимир  13 баллов 
Павловский Олег  12 баллов 
Трошин Андрей  15 баллов 
Юшкин Константин  12 баллов 
Коротченя Вера  18 баллов 
Карасёв Андрей 9 баллов 
Науменко Егор  2 балла 
Гафиуллов Тимур  12.5 баллов 
 
3 класс 
Терпугова Маргарита 9 баллов 
Ергалиев Алан 4 балла 
Даличук Вероника 10 баллов 
Кондаков Андрей  12 баллов 
Гаврильчик Стефания  7 баллов 
Шабан Вадим  9 баллов 
Томилина Алиса  4 балла 
Конюшко Михаил  5 баллов 
Чупилина Евгения  8 баллов 
Михальцев Артемий  13 баллов 
 
4 класс 
Кузовкин Алекс  11 баллов 
Шавердин Максим  4  балла 
Лызо Ярослав 5 баллов 
Лисовский Михаил  8  баллов 
 
5 класс 



Усатенко Анастасия  12 баллов 
Акиншина Мария  7 баллов 
Орлов Даниель 10 баллов 
Тимофеев Иван  18 баллов 
Борисов Ален  17 баллов 
Лимасова Алиса  2 балла 
 
6 класс 
Александра Шец  8 баллов 
Чуев Макар  15 баллов 
Панков Артем  10 баллов 
Гафиулов Лев  14 баллов 
Мурашко Ирина  4 балла 
 
 
7 класс 
Шикунова Варвара  2 балла 
Акудович Анфиса  5.5 балла 
Можайко Татьяна  6.5 балла 
Баранников Иван  5 баллов 
 
8 класс 
Сажнов Юрий  16.5 балла 
Гулевская Алиса  8.5 балла 
Береговенко Ульяна  7 баллов 
Кудин Евгений 6.5 балла 
Кунегина Ксения 11.5 балла 
Гончаров Даниил  10.5 
 
9 класс 
Полюга Марк  6 баллов 
Тукаев Илья  12 балла 
Кузьма Богдан  9.5 балла 
Нестеренко Елизавета  5 баллов 
 
 
ПРЕДВАРИТЕЛЬНЫЕ ПРИЗЕРЫ 
1 класс 
1 место: Абдуллин Максим 22 балла (предварительно) 
2 место: Крук Михаил и Ловчиков Максим 21 балл 
3 место: Сергиенко Кира 15 баллов 
 
2 класс 



1 место: Коротченя Вера  18 баллов 
2 место: Трошин Андрей  15 баллов 
3 место: Алексюк Владимир  13 баллов 
 
3 класс 
1 место: Михальцев Артемий  13 баллов 
2 место: Кондаков Андрей  12 баллов 
3 место: Даличук Вероника 10 баллов 
 
4 класс 
1 место: Кузовкин Алекс  11 баллов 
2 место: Лисовский Михаил  8  баллов 
3 место: Лызо Ярослав 5 баллов 
 
5 класс 
1 место: Тимофеев Иван  18 баллов 
2 место: Борисов Ален  17 баллов 
3 место: Усатенко Анастасия  12 баллов 
 
 
6 класс 
1 место: Чуев Макар  15 баллов 
2 место: Гафиулов Лев  14 баллов 
3 место: Панков Артем  10 баллов 
 
 
 
7 класс 
1 место: Можайко Татьяна  6.5 балла 
2 место: Акудович Анфиса  5.5 балла 
3 место: Баранников Иван  5 баллов 
 
8 класс 
1 место: Сажнов Юрий  16.5 балла 
2 место: Кунегина Ксения 11.5 балла 
3 место: Гончаров Даниил 10.5 
 
9 класс 
1 место: Тукаев Илья  12 балла 
2 место: Кузьма Богдан  9.5 балла 
3 место: Полюга Марк  6 баллов 


